Due to COVID-19 Social Distancing Guidelines, Council Meeting Will be Held in the Ruthven Social Center



City of Ruthven, Iowa

"Come for a Visit, Stay for a Lifetime!"

1305 Gowrie St. Ruthven, IA 51358 Phone: (712) 837-5355 Fax: (712) 837-3314

Mayor David J. Kirk

Mayor Pro Tem-Council Member Jay Schoning

Council Members Mitch Anderson Dustin Johnson Marcelle Simington Terrence Williams

City Clerk Margaret Tatman

Deputy City Clerk Anesa McGregor

Public Works Director David Conlon

Street Superintendent Michael Loder

City Attorney David Stein Jr. AGENDA RUTHVEN CITY COUNCIL MEETING NOVEMBER 18, 2020 - 6:30 PM

- 1. CONSENT AGENDA: All items listed under the consent agenda will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a request is made prior to the time Council votes on the motion.
 - Minutes; October 28, 2020 Council Meeting
 - Summary list of claims
 - Clerk's reports, financials
- 2. AWARD BIDS FOR LAGOON PHASE II PROJECT
 - **RESOLUTION NO. 44-2020** Resolution awarding contracts for the Wastewater System Improvements Project Phase 2

3. WATER, SEWER, STREETS

4. RESOLUTIONS TO CONSIDER

- RESOLUTION NO 45-2020 A RESOLUTION CLOSING CITY STREETS TO ACCOMMODATE RUTHVEN-AYRSHIRE SCHOOL BUS LOADING FROM 3:15 TO 3:45 P.M., MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY DURING IN SCHOOL SESSION DATES
- RESOLUTION NO 46-2020 A RESOLUTION SETTING PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CITY OF RUTHVEN IOWA'S INTENT TO AMEND RUTHVEN CITY ORDINANCE 41.14 REGARDING FIREWORKS
- **RESOLUTION NO. 47-2020** A RESOLUTION SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE SUBMITTAL OF A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION FOR THE CITY OF RUTHVEN, IOWA NEW WATER WELL AND TRANSMISSION WATER MAIN PROJECT
- **RESOLUTION 41-2020** A RESOLUTION APPROVING A \$1,000.00 MID-AMERICAN ENERGY TREES PLEASE GRANT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF RUTHVEN FOR PURCHASE OF TREES TO BE PLANTED IN THE CITY OF RUTHVEN PARK, CROWNHILL CEMETERY AND RUTHVEN-AYRSHIRE COMMUNITY SCHOOL OUTDOOR ATHLETIC COMPLEX
- **RESOLUTION 42-2020** A RESOLUTION APPROVING A PALO ALTO GAMING MINI GRANT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF RUTHVEN FOR A GIS/GPS SOFTWARE PACKAGE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE ASSET MANAGEMENT
- **RESOLUTION NO. 43-2020** RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY OF RUTHVEN 2020 FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020.
- 5. OTHER
 - CITY CLERK POSITION
- 6. MOTION TO ADJOURN